
Long Beach State (10-8) -vs- Grand Canyon (5-11)
3/18/2017 at Malibu, Calif. (Eddy D Field Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Villalobos, Eli (2-0)
Loss: Repavich, Jake (1-2)
HBP: Repavich, Jake
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Stephen Fritzoni First: Mike Lusky Third Base: Ryan Goodman 
Start: 3:00 pm   Time: 3:01   Attendance: 519   Weather: 67, Partly Cloudy
Game notes:
- McLeod, Z faced 3 batters in the 8th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Long Beach State 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 5 0 9 10 1
Grand Canyon 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 1

Long Beach State 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Duran, Jarren 2b 5 1 1 0 0 0 2
Romano, Ramsey 3b 4 1 1 0 1 0 0
Rasmussen, Luke dh 3 2 1 0 2 0 0
    Nellis, Jeff pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tancas, Lucas lf 5 3 3 1 0 0 0
Lundquist, Brock rf 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
Jackson, Daniel 1b 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
    Nelson, Garrett ph/1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Banuelos, David c 4 0 0 3 0 1 3
Sanchez, Joey cf 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
    Muzzi, Alex ph 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
    Stotler, Brooks pr/cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Huffman, Laine ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Sheaks, John p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Villalobos, Eli p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rivera, Chris p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Advocate, Josh p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 9 10 9 4 3 7

2B: Sanchez, Joey (1)
SH: Lundquist, Brock (1); Jackson, Daniel (1)
SF: Banuelos, David (1)
SB: Jackson, Daniel (1)
HBP: Lundquist, Brock (1)
E: Huffman, Laine (1)

Grand Canyon 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bull, Austin 2b 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Schwartz, Garrison rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Baker, Tanner ph/rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Evans, Ian 1b 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Bess, Cuba dh 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
Malis, Zach 3b 4 0 1 1 0 1 2
Cotton, Quin lf 3 0 0 0 0 3 1
Quiggle, Kona cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Barnes, Griffin c 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Mumper, Marc ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Stankiewicz, Dane ph/ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Repavich, Jake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wyatt, Tyler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    McLeod, Zack p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Smith, Jeramy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sieglitz, Josh p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 1 5 1 1 10 5

2B: Evans, Ian (1); Malis, Zach (1)
SH: Cotton, Quin (1)
CS: Bull, Austin (1)
E: Malis, Zach (1)

Long Beach State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sheaks, John 4.0 4 1 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 15 17 2 5 75
Villalobos, Eli (W, 2-0) 3.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 9 9 2 5 34
Rivera, Chris 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 13
Advocate, Josh 1.0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 16
Totals 5 1 1 1 10 0 0 0 0 31 33 5 11 138

Grand Canyon IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Repavich, Jake (L, 1-2) 6.2 4 4 4 1 1 0 0 1 0 21 26 10 9 77
Wyatt, Tyler 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 6
McLeod, Zack 0.0 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 12
Smith, Jeramy 1.0 3 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 7 7 3 0 20
Sieglitz, Josh 1.0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 3 6 1 0 22
Totals 10 9 9 4 3 1 0 1 0 35 43 14 10 137



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Long Beach State - Top of 1st LBS GCU
Duran grounded out to 2b (0-2). 0 0
Romano popped up to lf (1-2). 0 0
Rasmussen flied out to rf (2-0). 0 0

Grand Canyon - Bottom of 1st LBS GCU
Bull, A walked (3-2). 0 0
Bull, A out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
Schwartz, G grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2). 0 0
Evans, I doubled to left field (0-0). 0 0
Bess, C singled to first base (2-2); Evans, I advanced to third. 0 0
Malis, Z grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2). 0 0

Long Beach State - Top of 2nd LBS GCU
Tancas fouled out to 1b (0-1). 0 0
Lundquist flied out to lf (2-2). 0 0
Jackson struck out swinging (1-2). 0 0

Grand Canyon - Bottom of 2nd LBS GCU
Cotton, Q struck out looking (2-2). 0 0
Quiggle, K flied out to cf (2-2). 0 0
Barnes, G reached on a throwing error by ss (0-0). 0 0
Mumper, M struck out swinging (1-2). 0 0

Long Beach State - Top of 3rd LBS GCU
Banuelos grounded out to ss (0-2). 0 0
Sanchez grounded out to 2b (0-2). 0 0
Huffman lined out to 2b (1-1). 0 0

Grand Canyon - Bottom of 3rd LBS GCU
Bull, A struck out looking (2-2). 0 0
Schwartz, G grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Evans, I lined out to cf (1-0). 0 0

Long Beach State - Top of 4th LBS GCU
Duran grounded out to 2b (2-1). 0 0
Romano popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Rasmussen flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0

Grand Canyon - Bottom of 4th LBS GCU
Bess, C singled to second base (1-2). 0 0
Malis, Z doubled to right field, RBI (3-2); Bess, C scored. 0 1
Cotton, Q out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1); Malis, Z advanced to third. 0 1
Quiggle, K reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Malis, Z out at home 2b to c. 0 1
Barnes, G struck out swinging (3-2). 0 1

Long Beach State - Top of 5th LBS GCU
Tancas singled through the left side (3-1). 0 1
Lundquist hit by pitch (0-2); Tancas advanced to second. 0 1



Jackson grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Lundquist advanced to second; Tancas advanced to third. 0 1
Banuelos grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-1); Lundquist advanced to third; Tancas scored. 1 1
Sanchez grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 1 1

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Grand Canyon - Bottom of 5th LBS GCU
Villalobos to p for Sheaks. 1 1
Mumper, M grounded out to ss (1-1). 1 1
Bull, A grounded out to 2b (3-1). 1 1
Schwartz, G lined out to lf (1-2). 1 1

Long Beach State - Top of 6th LBS GCU
Huffman flied out to lf (0-2). 1 1
Duran lined out to cf (0-1). 1 1
Romano grounded out to 3b (1-1). 1 1

Grand Canyon - Bottom of 6th LBS GCU
Evans, I grounded out to ss (3-1). 1 1
Bess, C grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 1
Malis, Z lined out to ss (0-1). 1 1

Long Beach State - Top of 7th LBS GCU
Rasmussen walked (3-0). 1 1
Tancas singled to right field (1-0); Rasmussen advanced to second. 1 1
Lundquist grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Tancas advanced to second; Rasmussen advanced to third. 1 1
Jackson singled to center field, RBI (1-1); Tancas advanced to third; Rasmussen scored. 2 1
Jackson stole second. 2 1
Banuelos flied out to cf, SF, RBI (0-2); Jackson advanced to third; Tancas scored. 3 1
Sanchez doubled to center field, RBI (2-2); Jackson scored. 4 1
Wyatt, T to p for Repavich, J. 4 1
Huffman grounded out to 3b (2-2). 4 1

Grand Canyon - Bottom of 7th LBS GCU
Cotton, Q struck out swinging (3-2). 4 1
Quiggle, K struck out looking (2-2). 4 1
Barnes, G grounded out to p, bunt (1-1). 4 1

Long Beach State - Top of 8th LBS GCU
McLeod, Z to p for Wyatt, T. 4 1
Duran singled to center field (2-1). 4 1
Romano singled to left center (2-1); Duran advanced to second. 4 1
Rasmussen singled to left field (1-2); Romano advanced to second; Duran advanced to third. 4 1
Smith, J to p for McLeod, Z. 4 1
Tancas singled to left field, RBI (0-1); Rasmussen advanced to second; Romano advanced to third; Duran
scored. 5 1
Lundquist singled through the right side, RBI (1-2); Tancas advanced to second; Rasmussen advanced to
third; Romano scored. 6 1
Jackson popped up to ss (1-0). 6 1
Banuelos reached on an error by 3b, RBI (0-0); Lundquist advanced to second; Tancas advanced to third;
Rasmussen scored. 7 1
Muzzi pinch hit for Sanchez. 7 1
Muzzi singled down the rf line, 2 RBI (0-1); Banuelos advanced to third; Lundquist scored; Tancas scored. 9 1
Stotler pinch ran for Muzzi. 9 1
Huffman lined out to ss (0-0). 9 1
Stotler advanced to second on a wild pitch. 9 1
Duran lined out to lf (3-2). 9 1



Runs: 5   Hits: 6   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Grand Canyon - Bottom of 8th LBS GCU
Stotler to cf. 9 1
C. Rivera to p for Villalobos. 9 1
StankiewiczD pinch hit for Mumper, M. 9 1
StankiewiczD flied out to cf (2-2). 9 1
Bull, A grounded out to 2b (2-1). 9 1
Baker, T pinch hit for Schwartz, G. 9 1
Baker, T struck out looking (0-2). 9 1

Long Beach State - Top of 9th LBS GCU
Baker, T to rf. 9 1
StankiewiczD to ss. 9 1
Sieglitz, J to p for Smith, J. 9 1
Romano walked (3-0). 9 1
Rasmussen walked (3-1); Romano advanced to second. 9 1
Tancas flied out to lf (1-0). 9 1
Lundquist walked (3-0); Rasmussen advanced to second; Romano advanced to third. 9 1
Nelson pinch hit for Jackson. 9 1
Nellis pinch ran for Rasmussen. 9 1
Nelson struck out looking (0-2). 9 1
Banuelos struck out swinging (1-2). 9 1

Grand Canyon - Bottom of 9th LBS GCU
Nellis to dh. 9 1
Nelson to 1b. 9 1
Advocate to p for C. Rivera. 9 1
Evans, I singled to left center (1-0). 9 1
Bess, C struck out swinging (2-2). 9 1
Malis, Z struck out swinging (0-2). 9 1
Cotton, Q struck out swinging (1-2). 9 1


